

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN

POLICE DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

INVITATION TO BID

BID NO. 2262-90

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT

FOR FACTORY AMMUNITION FOR USE IN REVOLVERS, SEMI-AUTOMATIC PISTOLS, RIFLES AND SHOTGUNS

PREBID CONFERENCE: 9 AM, AUGUST 3, 1990

Bids will be received in the Office of the County Director of General Services, Pur-chasing Division, Bridger Building, 225

Bridger Avenue, Tenth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on August 17, 1990. Bids

must be time-stamped at 3:00 P, or

before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Over-

night Mall must use 89101 as zip code.

Specifications are available at the above

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN

POLICE DEPARTMENT

INVITATION TO BID

BID NO. 2261-90

HIGHWAY SAFETY FLARES

PREBID CONFERENCE:

9 AM, AUGUST 6, 1990

Bids will be received in the Office of the

store, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or

after will be returned to the bidder. Over night Mail must use 89101 as zio code.

Specifications are available at the above

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice

address.

August 2, 1990

August 2, 1990

BEDROOM SETS STILL IN CARTONS W/Matress Set 7 Pieces in all Will sell separately 734-8800

> CLARK CLOUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2265-90

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR BARRIER POSTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT WAREHOUSE

> INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT WAREHOUSE STOCK

PREBID CONFERENCE AND SITE IN-SPECTION: 1:30 PM, August 14, 1990, at McCarran International Airport, Training Room A, 5th Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bids will be received in the Office of the County Director of General Services, Pur-chasing Division, Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, Tenth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on August 29, 1990. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Over-mich Mill weak we Brits and head to be night Mail must use 89101 as zip code.

Specifications are available at the above address.

> BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice August 2, 1990

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2264-90

CHILD CARE EXPANSION FOR THE NALA CENTER AND THE SUNRISE MANOR PRE-SCHOO

THIS PROJECT IS TO REMOVE ALL STRUCTURES, TREES, SCRAP LUMRER ROCKS, CONCRETE AND DEBRIS. REMOVE FENCING, SEPTIC TANKS, POOLS, FILL CAVITIES AND GRADE ALL DISTURBED AREAS. HAUL MATERIAL REMOVED TO AN APPROVED SANITARY LANDFILL.

> ESTIMATED COST: \$185,000.00 **PREBID CONFERENCE** 9 AM, August 10, 1990

The Prebid Conference will be held in the General Services Conference Room, at the address shown below. The purpose of the Conference is to review and discuss both the specifications and the County's Minority and Women-Owned Business Policy.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Ser-vices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on August 23, 1990. Bids must be timestamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101 zip code.

Specifications and drawings are available at the above address and if specifications are to be mailed, there is an additional dable charge of \$3.00

> BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice August 2, 1990

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2268-90 THREE 60-INCH FLAIL MOWERS

PREBID CONFERENCE: 10 AM, August 7, 1990

Bids will be received in the Office of the County Director of General Services, Pur-chasing Division, Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, Tenth Floor, Las Vewgas, Nevada 89155 on August 17, 1990. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must use 89101 as zip code

Specifications are available at the above ddress

> **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice August 2, 1990

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2263-90

PRINTING AND MAILING OF THE FLOOD CONTROL MASTER PLAN PREBID CONFERENCE

9 AM, August 6, 1990

Bids will be received in the Office of the County Director of General Services, Pur-chasing Division, Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, Tenth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on August 17, 1990. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must use 89101 as zip code.

Specifications are available at the above

BOAR OF COMMISSIONERS

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice August 2, 1990

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA REGISTERED NURSE PAID RETIREMENT PLAN LIBERAL FRINGE BENEFITS

Clark County is seeking a Registered Nurse to provide professional nursing service to youths ages three (3) days to seventeen (17) years in the Juvenile Court facilities. Requires graduation from an approved school of nursing plus three (3) years of professional nursing experience in a hospital or clinic. Must be registered in Nevada as a professional nurse.

Salary: \$29,267 to \$41,684 DOQ Last Day to Apply: Open until sufficient applications are

received Apply to:

> **Clark County Personnel Department** 225 Bridger Ave. Ninth Floor Las Vegas, NV 89155 (702)455-4565

> > AA/EOE/Including Handicapped

FOR CLASSIFIED CALL 383-4030

n wen dutu - iegust i negles. Si Sivita mitthoseb

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2248-90

REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS AT THE CLARK COUNTY DETENTION CENTER

PROJECT IS FOR THE REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF APPROXIMATELY 1,200 SMOKE DETEC-TORS AT CLARK COUNTY DETENTION. THE CONTRACTOR MUST BE LICENSED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHALL.

> ESTIMATED COST: \$38 000 PREBID CONFERENCE: 9 AM, August 8, 1990

The Prebid Conference will be held in the General Services Conference Room, at the address shown below. The purpo Conference is to review discuss both the specifications and the County's Minority and Women-Owned Business Policy.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Brodge Brodger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on August 24, 1990. Bids must be timestamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. *Overnight Mail* must use the *89101* zip code.

ifications are available at the above address.

> BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice August 2, 1990

AIRPORT COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR

The candidate selected will assist in developing and administering programs to ensure that all Airport Communications Center operations are conducted according to governmental and departmental regulations. Duties include, but are not limited to: supervising and training Airport Communication Center and Airport Paging and Information Office personnel. Requires equivalent to graduation from college with a degree in public or business administration, communications, data processing or closely related field and one (1) year of responsible supervisory work in an airport operations environment.

Salary: \$28,126 to \$40,051

Last Day to Apply: August 10, 1990

Apply to:

Clark County Personnel Department 225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor Las Vegas, NV 89155 (702)455-4565

AA/EOE/Including Handicapped



15